

Cola Bottle

Glucose syrup, sugar, gelling, water, maize starch,-modified potato starch, beef gelatine, acid (Citric acid) colour plain caramel, vegetable oil, palm (coconut) sunflower, flavouring, glazing agent (carnabau wax,beeswax).

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1462 KJ / 344 kcal
Fat 1.1g
of which saturates 0.7g
Carbohydrates 80.3g
of which sugars 51.1g
Fibre 0.6g
Protein 3.6g
Salt 0.11g

Dolly Mixtures

Sugar, glucose, modified maize starch, beef gelatine, natural flavours, citric acid, natural colours: beetroot red, curcumin, capsanthin, anthocyanins, gelling agent: pectin, fat reduced coco powder, spirulina concentrate, fruit and vegetable concentrates: nettle spinach, apple, hibiscus.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1676 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 2.26g
of which saturates 2.2g
Carbohydrates 93g
of which sugars 75.1g
Protein 1g
Salt 0.01g
Fibre 0.01g

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavouring.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in bold.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1459 KJ / 343 kcal
Fat 0.3g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 85.2g
of which sugars 57.9g
Fibre 0.1g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.05g

Fizzy Blue Bottles

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium malate), Colours (E120, E133, E170), Flavours.

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1676 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 2.62g
of which saturates 2.2g
Carbohydrates 93g
of which sugars 75.1g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 1g
Salt 0.01g

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; Modified potato starch, flavourings, caramel syrup, Vegetable Concentrates; Black carrot.

Allergy advice for allergens: including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold.
Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1453 KJ / 344 kcal
Fat 0.3g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 85g
of which sugars 58g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 0.5g
Salt 0.01g

Fried Eggs

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; modified potato starch, acid: lactic acid; flavourings, vegetable oils: coconut and palm kernel oil, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120, E160a, E160c.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1396 KJ / 329 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 77g
of which sugars 54g
Fibre 0g
Protein 5.5g
Salt 0.1g

Friendship Rings

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Lactic Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Chlorophylls, Curcumin, Capsanthin), Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).

Nutritional Values per 100g.
Energy 1418 KJ / 334 kcal
Fat 0.8g
of which saturates 0.5g
Carbohydrates 81.3g
of which sugars 66.2g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.25g

Jelly Babies

Sugar, glucose, modified maize starch, beef gelatine, citric acid, natural flavours, naturals colours: anthocyanins, capsathin, paprika extracts, vegetable concentrates (nettle and spinach).

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1676 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 2.62
of which saturates 2.2
Carbohydrates 93
of which sugars 75.1
Fibre 0.5
Protein 1
Salt 0.01

Jelly Beans

Sugar, Glucose, Modified Maize Starch, citric acid, natural flavours, vegetable oil, vegetable carbon, glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, gum arabic, natural colours: anthocyanins, lutein.

Allergy advice: May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1676 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 2.62g
of which saturates 2.2g
Carbohydrates 93g
of which sugars 75.1g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 1g
Salt 0.01g

Jelly Bone

Glucose syrup, sugar, pork gelatine, modified potato starch, acid: citric acid; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, tomato, apple, pumpkin, carrot, blackcurrant), coconut and palm kernel oil, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; Colours: E120, E171

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1419 KJ / 334 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 75g
of which sugars 55g
Of which starch 1.6g
Fibre 0g
Protein 6.6g
Salt 0.12g

Jelly Snakes

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maltodextrin, acid: E330; flavourings, vegetable and fruit concentrates: black carrot, grape; colours: E100, E133, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1358 KJ / 320 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 73.4g
of which sugars 51.3g
Fibre 0.2g
Protein 5.9g
Salt 0.01g

Juicy Lips

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maltodextrin, acid: E330; flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1355 KJ / 319 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 73.3g
of which sugars 51.2g
Fibre 0.2g
Protein 5.8g
Salt 0.01g

Liquorice Wheels

Molasses, WHEAT FLOUR, glucose syrup, corn starch, liquorice (1.7%), Stabilizers: glycerol, sorbitol; coconut oil, modified potato starch, salt, natural flavouring, glazing agent: beeswax.

Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1424 KJ. 336 kcal
Fat 1.2g
of which saturates 0.8g
Carbohydrates 78g
of which sugars 38g
Protein 2.8g
Salt 0.65g

Pint Pots

Glucose syrup, sugar, pork gelatine, wheat starch, acid: E330, gelling agent: pectin, flavouring, caramel syrup, colour: E171, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: beeswax; carnauba wax.

Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold.
Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1346 KJ / 317 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 72.4g
of which sugars 50.4g
Fibre 0.5g
Protein 6.1g
Salt 0.14g

Sour Dummies

Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, modified maize starch, acids: lactic acid, malic acid, sodium malate; modified potato starch, flavourings,fruit and vegetable concentrates: spirulina, safflower, black carrot and grape; colours: curcumin, paprika extract. Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1454 KJ / 342 kcal
Fat 0.1g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 85g
of which sugars 58g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.05g

Teddy Bears

Sweeteners maltitol syrup, Steviol Glycosides, Water, Gelatine, Acid: E330; Flavourings, Food Colouring (Concentrate of Spirulina and Safflower), Black Carrot, Juice Concentrate, Grape Concentrate; Colours: E100, E160C, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agents: Bees-wax, Carnauba Wax. Excessive Consumption May Produce Laxative Effects.

Allergy Advice: May Contain Nuts, Peanuts, Milk, Soya and Gluten Sources.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 847 KJ / 203 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 73.3g
of which sugars 00.0g
Protein 6.3g
Salt 0.03g

Triple Hearts

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, acid: citric acid, lactic acid; flavourings, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, carrot, blackcurrant), colours: E120, E171.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1457 KJ / 343 kcal
Fat 0g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrates 81g
of which sugars 62g
of which starch 4g
Fibre 0.2g
Protein 3.4g
Salt 0.11g

Twin Cherries

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, modified potato starch, acid: E330; maltodextrin, flavouring, colours: E100, E120, E133; vegetable oils (palm kernel, coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax.

Nutritional Values Per 100g
Energy 1376 KJ / 324 kcal
Fat 0.2g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 73.3g
of which sugars 50.2g
Protein 5.8g
Salt 0.07g

Wine Gums

Glucose syrup, sugar, modified maize starch, pork gelatin, citric acid, colourings (E100, E120, E141, E153), flavourings, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).

Nutritional Values per 100g.
Energy 1455 KJ / 345 kcal
Fat 0.5g
of which saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 79g
of which sugars 52g
Fibre 0g
Protein 6.2g
Salt 0.07g